SA22300
36V, Boost/Flyback/Sepic Controller
DS_SA22300 Rev. 1.0          Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                  1
© 2024 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                                    All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SA22300 is a non-synchronous Boost/Flyback/
Sepic controller with built-in protection features. The
device is suitable for harsh automotive environment. It

R9 R10
VOUT
C8~C13
C1 C2~C6
9~16V 24V/1A
U1
Boost BOM List
Reference Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
R2 50mΩ, 1206  YAGEO
R3, R8 10kΩ, 0603  YAGEO
R5 0Ω, 0603  YAGEO
R7 2kΩ, 0603  YAGEO
R9 91kΩ, 0603  YAGEO
R10 100kΩ, 0603  YAGEO
C1, C14 E-Cap 47μF, 80V EEHZC1K470P Panasonic
C2~C6, C8~C13 Cap 10μF, 50V, 1206 GCM31CD71H106KE36L Murata
C7 Cap 100nF, 50V, 0603 GCM188R71H104KA57D Murata
C15 Cap 1μF, 25V, 0603 GCM188R71E105MA64D Murata
C16 Cap 47nF, 50V, 0603 GCM188R71H473KA55D Murata
L Inductor 47μH SLF12575T-470M TDK
D SMT Schottky SS310 CJ
Q1 SMT MOSFET BSC0804LSATMA1 Infineon
U Controller SA22300 Silergy

R5 Res 0Ω, 0603
YAGEO
R2 Res 50mΩ, 1206
YAGEO
R1, R8 Res 10kΩ, 0603
YAGEO
R13~R16 Res 6.8kΩ, 1206  YAGEO
R12 Res 3.9kΩ, 0603  YAGEO
R9 Res 15kΩ, 0603
YAGEO
R10 Res 75kΩ, 0603
YAGEO
C1, C2 E-cap 47μF, 80V EEHZC1K470P Panasonic
C3~C7, C10~C13 Cap 10μF, 50V, 1206 GCM31CD71H106KE36L Murata
C8, C9 Cap 47nF, 250V, 1206 GCJ31CR72E473KXJ3L Murata
C18 Cap 47nF, 50V, 0603 GCM188R91H473KA37D Murata
C15 Cap 100nF, 50V, 0603 GCM188R71H104KA57D Murata
C14 Cap 1μF, 25V, 0603 GCM188R71E105MA64D Murata
T Transformer L=9μH 750313443 Wurth
D1, D2 SMT Schottky, 100V, 3A SS310 CJ

Sepic BOM List
Reference Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
R5 Res 0Ω, 0603
YAGEO
R2 Res 50mΩ, 1206
YAGEO
R1, R8 Res 10kΩ, 0603
YAGEO
R12 Res 3.9kΩ, 0603  YAGEO
R9 Res 15kΩ, 0603
YAGEO
R10 Res 75kΩ, 0603
YAGEO
C1, C10 E-cap 47μF, 80V EEHZC1K470P Panasonic
C2~C4, C5~C8 Cap 10μF, 50V, 1206 GCM31CD71H106KE36L Murata
C11 Cap 4.7μF, 100V, 1210 GCM32DC72A475KE02L Murata
C15 Cap 47nF, 50V, 0603 GCM188R91H473KA37D Murata
C12 Cap 100nF, 50V, 0603 GCM188R71H104KA57D Murata
C14 Cap 1μF, 25V, 0603 GCM188R71E105MA64D Murata
L1 Coupled Inductor 22μH 7448709220 Wurth